WHEREAS, the Trustees recognize this need and seek to improve the quality of the curbs and catch basins 
for the residents; and, 

WHEREAS, Barry P. Tiffany, Township Administrator, has recommended to the Board of Trustees that 
they enter into a contract with Diamond Concrete & Excavation to perform this work for a total of Eleven 
Thousand Four Hundred Eighty dollars ($11,480.00) in curb work and Seven Thousand Two Hundred dollars 
($7,200.00) in catch basin work; and, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Trustees hereby authorize Barry P. Tiffany to 
enter into contract for curb and catch basin repairs in the Brown’s Run development with Diamond Concrete & 
Excavation.